Authority: Government Management Committee Item 16.5, as adopted by City of Toronto

Council on July 15, 16 and 17, 2008; Section 169-26A of The City of Toronto

Municipal Code Chapter 169, Officials, City

Enacted by Council: October 1, 2009

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW No. 993-2009

To amend further By-law No. 10649 of the former Corporation of the City of Toronto respecting the Toronto Fire Department Superannuation and Benefit Fund.

WHEREAS By-law No. 10649 of the former Corporation of the City of Toronto, a by-law "Respecting the Toronto Fire Department Superannuation and Benefit Fund", as heretofore amended, governs the Toronto Fire Department Superannuation and Benefit Fund; and

WHEREAS it is desired to correct certification typographical errors in By-law No. 1024-2008 which amended said By-law No. 10649,

The Council of the City of Toronto HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

- **1.** By-law No. 1024-2008 is amended by
 - (a) inserting at the end clause 2(a) thereof, immediately preceding the concluding semi-colon, punctuation consisting of a period followed by right-hand quotation marks;
 - (b) striking out the word "after" in the second line thereof and substituting therefor the word "before".
- 2. This by-law shall be deemed to have come into force on the 25th day of September, 2008.

ENACTED AND PASSED this 1st day of October, A.D. 2009.

SANDRA BUSSIN, Speaker ULLI S. WATKISS

City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)